

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jennie Snapp Development Manager (660) 262-7464 jsnapp@wmmc.com

WMMC Foundation Purchases Airvo Breathing Systems with COVID-19 Relief Funds



WMMC Foundation Purchases Airvo Breathing Systems (left to right): Karen Caldwell, Acute Service Line Director; Michael Watson, Respiratory Therapist; Tara Carlyle, Strategy & Development Executive; Jennifer Koepke, CNO; Rita Riepe, Respiratory Therapist; Kathy Watson, Respiratory Therapist; Dr. Park Plyum, Pulmonologist; Dean Ohmart, CFO

Warrensburg, MO (September 18, 2020)—The Western Missouri Medical Center (WMMC) Foundation Board has purchased two new Airvo Breathing Systems for \$10,056, using funds from the WMMC Foundation's COVID-19 Response Fund.

Small enough that it can sit bedside or used with a mobile pole, the Airvo Breathing System administers the high-flow via either a nasal cannula or a tracheostomy interface, depending on the patient's situation. Heated tubing reduces the opportunity for condensation to build up, which helps ensure consistent therapy. The Airvo, which is not the same as a ventilator, was chosen because of the innovative technology and the success rates that have been proven through its use.



Dr. Pluym, Pulmonologist, said, "the Airvo provides oxygen at high pressure and flow rate," he said, adding that the Airvo may help prevent the need for mechanical ventilation and can help manage some critical COVID-19 patients. This technique involves providing high-pressure, humidified and warm oxygen to patients through their nose to allow self-breathing, without the need to put them on ventilator support.

The Airvo systems were purchased using funds donated to the WMMC Foundation. In April, the WMMC Foundation announced its newest campaign, the COVID-19 Response Fund, which will assist WMMC in areas of most critical needs during the pandemic. Shortly after funds started to come in, Dr. Pluym asked the foundation for two Airvo systems, stating that they would also prove to be beneficial for patients with pneumonia or other conditions that require more oxygen than can be delivered by a traditional nasal cannula.

"Thank you to the generous community members who graciously donated to the COVID-19 Response Fund," said Kathleen Brandt, WMMC Foundation Board President. "We had numerous individuals and businesses ask what they could do to help, and opening this fund proved to be beneficial during the pandemic." Over \$21,000 was raised for the COVID-19 Response Fund through donations from local community members and organizations.

For questions about the WMMC Foundation or to make a donation, please contact Jennie Snapp, Development Manager, at (660) 262-7464 or jsnapp@wmmc.com. To learn more about the WMMC Foundation, visit wmmc.com/Foundation.

About Western Missouri Medical Center Foundation

The Western Missouri Medical Center (WMMC) Foundation is a 501(c)3 and 509(a)3, not-for-profit organization. Established in 1987, its sole purpose is to support and enhance WMMC's mission. The Foundation accomplishes this by securing private gifts and financial support from individuals and area businesses. These philanthropic gifts are used to enhance existing facilities, products and services offered by WMMC. They are also used to expedite the construction of new facilities, speed the delivery of new products, bring on the latest technology and expand the medical center's services in order to continue to meet the growing health needs of the citizens Johnson County and West Central Missouri.

About Western Missouri Medical Center

Western Missouri Medical Center (WMMC) is a fully-accredited acute care county medical center located in Warrensburg, MO. WMMC prides itself in emergency care, obstetrics, orthopedic and general surgery, family healthcare, internal medicine, outpatient clinics, ambulatory care, rehabilitation services and more. Inpatient services include medical, surgical, intensive, obstetrical, orthopedic, pediatric and skilled nursing care, as well as a wide range of therapeutic and diagnostic outpatient services. This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

###